505040240 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAMTECH LLC	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIAZAM LLC
Street Address:	1780 LIMERICK LANE
City:	BROOKFIELD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7421391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH M. WONG

Address Line 1: 840 N. PLANKINTON AVE.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3404.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=01250020#page1.tif source=01250020#page2.tif

PATENT 505040240 REEL: 046576 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT TO MEDIAZAM LLC

This Assignment is made by **ZamTech LLC** a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 1780 Limerick Ln, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, to **MediaZam LLC**, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 1780 Limerick Ln, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ZamTech LLC** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **MediaZam LLC** its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the invention identified in US Pat. No. 7,421,391, issued on September 2, 2008 (US App. No. 10/935,548, filed September 7, 2004), said assignment including the right to sue and recover for past infringements of said patents.

ZamTech LLC, covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire rights, title and interest in the patents and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ZamTech LLC, further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to MediaZam LLC, and will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of MediaZam LLC.

{01238669.DOC/2} Page 1 of 2

Executed and delivered this day of, 20 \(\begin{aligned} \begi
Name:
State of $\frac{\text{Wistensin}}{\text{Ns}}$) ss County of $\frac{\text{Wankesh4}}{\text{Ns}}$
County of WAnkesha)
Personally appeared before me this 15th day of August, 20 18, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL ROBERT MICHOR Notary Public State of Wisconsin Notary Public My Commission expires: 3 20 20 19